	3/25/09 MLA Version 10/01/08 03-30-20	DO9 Based on Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08)
	To the Director or the U.S. Patem 1035544	86 allacited documents or the new address(es) below
A MA	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
100	pridVoice Licensing, Inc.	Name: Eidos Communications, LLC
MAR 27 3		Internal Address:
SHEN- & TO	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street 1069 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW Address:
	3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: Washington
	Joint Research Agreement	State: DC
	Government Interest Agreement	Country: United States
	Other	Zip: 20007
	Execution Date(s): May 20, 2008	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
	Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	oplication.
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
		7,221,744; 7,221,745; 7,224,779
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 3	
	Name: Song K. Jung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120
	MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP	X Enclosed
	Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title)

State:

DC

City:

WASHINGTON

9. Statement and signature.

is a true copy of the original document.

Song K. Jung, Reg. No. 35,2 0 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

Zip:

20006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

93/27/2083 MJANAI - 80806924 7221744 81 FE:8021

March 24, 2009

Date

8. Deposit account number:

Signature

50-0911

DC:50610607.1

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WORLDVOICE LICENSING, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"WORLDVOICE LICENSING, INC." TO "EIDOS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT

5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

3865717 8100V

090273093

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7190415

DATE: 03-17-09

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0878 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:16 PM 05/20/2008 FILED 05:16 PM 05/20/2008 SRV 080577573 - 3865717 FILE

RECORDED: 03/25/2009

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corp	oration first formed is <u>Delaware</u>		
2.) The jurisdiction immediately pr	ior to filing this Certificate is Delaware		
3.) The date the corporation first fo	rmed is October 8, 2004		
4.) The name of the Corporation im Worldvoice Licensing,	umediately prior to filing this Certificate is Inc.		
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Eidos Communications, LLC			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und 20th day of May	By: Authorized Person		
	Name: Vincent W. Sedmak		

Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0879